



PEPPERMINT OIL

Mentha Piperita
OCU

SPECIFICATION SHEET

Description: A pale yellow liquid. Peppermint piperita essential oil is obtained by steam distillation of the fresh or partly dried plant, above ground, just before flowering

Parameter	Units	Limits	
		Min	Max
L-Menthol	%	30.00	55.00
Menthafuron	%	1.00	9.00

Shelf Life

Three years

Storage Conditions

Store tightly closed, between 15°C - 30°C. Protect from light.

Country of Origin Statement

This is a product of India.

Composition Statement

This product consists of 100% peppermint oil

Extraction Method Statement

This product is produced by steam distillation.

Vegan Statement

This product is suitable for vegans.

Gluten Free Statement

This product is gluten free.

Non-GMO Statement

This product is non-GMO.

BE Statement

This product does not contain ingredients derived from bioengineered sources.

Although OliveNation LLC. believes the above information to be accurate based on the information available to OliveNation, it is the responsibility of the customer and user of the material to perform its own investigation and due diligence prior to use to verify that the product purchased from OliveNation meets their quality requirements and is appropriate for the use to which the product is to be put. Use and purchase of this material is subject to OliveNation LLC. standard terms and conditions, which supersede any conflicting terms contained on Buyer's purchase order or any document or instrument supplied by Buyer.



OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

PEPPERMINT OIL

Mentha Piperita

OCU

SPECIFICATION SHEET

BSE Free Statement

This product is BSE (Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy) Free.

Heavy Metals Statement

This product was produced in compliance with regulation 1881/2006 EC regarding heavy metals.

Non-Irradiated Statement

This product is non-irradiated.

Paraben Statement

This product does not contain parabens.

Pesticide Statement

This product is in compliance with EU Directive No 396/2005 regarding pesticide residues.

Residual Solvent Statement

Solvents are not used during the production of this product. To the best of our knowledge this product does not contain residual solvents.

Sewer Sludge Statement

This product is not produced or grown where sewer sludge has been used.

Nutritional Information

- 1) Essential Oils and their derivatives are used at such low levels in finished products (i.e. ppm) that nutritional information is negligible.
- 2) Under the nutritional labeling regulations there are no conversion factors for essential oil components to lipids/phospholipids.
- 3) In our opinion the nutritional value of essential oils and their derivatives are effectively zero.

Although OliveNation LLC. believes the above information to be accurate based on the information available to OliveNation, it is the responsibility of the customer and user of the material to perform its own investigation and due diligence prior to use to verify that the product purchased from OliveNation meets their quality requirements and is appropriate for the use to which the product is to be put. Use and purchase of this material is subject to OliveNation LLC. standard terms and conditions, which supersede any conflicting terms contained on Buyer's purchase order or any document or instrument supplied by Buyer.



OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

PEPPERMINT OIL

Mentha Piperita

OCU

ALLERGEN AND SENSITIVITY INFORMATION

	Present in Product	Present in Other Products Manufactured on the Same Line	Present in the Same Manufacturing Facility
Wheat/Wheat Derivatives	No	No	No
Milk & Dairy/Milk & Dairy Derivatives	No	No	No
Added/Artificial Sweetener	No	No	No
Preservatives	No	No	No
Tree Nut/Tree Nut Derivatives	No	No	No
Autolyzed Yeast Extract (AYE), Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (HVP)	No	No	No
Seafood/Seafood Derivatives (Fish/Crustacean/Mollusk)	No	No	No
Peanuts/Peanut Derivatives	No	No	No
Gluten (from Wheat, Oats, Barley, or Rye)	No	No	No
Seeds (Sesame, Sunflower, Cottonseed, Poppy)	No	No	No
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	No	No	No
Synthetic Ingredients	No	No	No
Meat/Meat Derivatives	No	No	No
Corn/Corn Derivatives	No	No	No
Color Additives	No	No	No
Egg/Egg Derivatives	No	No	No
Soy/Soy Derivatives	No	No	No
Lactose	No	No	No
Sulfites	No	No	No
Bovine Material	No	No	No

PEPPERMINT OIL

Mentha Piperita

OCU

EU ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Ingredient	CAS#	Percentage
alpha-Amyl Cinnamic Aldehyde	122-40-7	-
alpha-Amyl Cinnamic Alcohol	101-85-9	-
Anisyl Alcohol	105-13-5 1331-81-3	-
Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	-
Benzyl Benzoate	120-51-4	-
Benzyl Cinnamate	103-41-3	-
Benzyl Salicylate	118-58-1	-
Cinnamic Alcohol	104-54-1	-
Cinnamic Aldehyde	104-55-2	-
Citral (mixture of neral + geranial)	5392-40-5	-
Citronellol	106-22-9	-
Coumarin	91-64-5	-
Eugenol	97-53-0	0.01-0.1%
Farnesol	4602-84-0	-
gamma-Methyl Ionone	127-51-5	-
Geraniol	106-24-1	-
Hexyl Cinnamic Aldehyde	101-86-0	-
Hydroxyisohexyl 3-Cyclohexene Carboxaldehyde	31906-04-4 51414-25-6	-
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	-
Iso Eugenol	97-54-1	-
Butylphenyl Methylpropional	80-54-6	-
Limonene	5989-27-5 138-86-3 5989-54-8	1.0-4.0%
Linalool	78-70-6	0.1-0.5%
Methyl Heptine Carbonate	111-12-6	-
Oakmoss	68917-10-2 90028-68-5	-
Treemoss	68648-41-9 90028-67-4	-